Scalable Synthesis Routes for CAS 1394953-79-7
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: April 2026
Compound of Interest
Compound Name:
5-Chloro-2-fluoro-4-
methoxyphenol
CAS No.: 1394953-79-7
Cat. No.: B3237819

Step Reaction Type Key Reagents Typical Yield
Critical
Process
Parameter
(CPP)
1 SNAr NaOMe, MeOH 90-95%
Temp < 0°C to
avoid bis-
methoxy
impurity.
2 Chlorination NCS, DMF 85-90%
Temp 50-60°C;
higher temps
cause di-
chlorination.
3 Reduction Fe, NH4Cl 88-92%
Avoid Pd/H2 to
prevent
dechlorination.
4 Hydrolysis NaNO2, H2SO4 65-75%
Control addition
rate to boiling
acid to minimize
azo tars.[1]
Analytical Controls (Quality by Design)
Identification[2][3][4][5]
1H NMR (400 MHz, DMSO-d6):
Phenol OH: Broad singlet ~9.5-10.0 ppm.[1]
Aromatic H (C3): Doublet (coupling with F-2), ~6.9 ppm.[1]
Aromatic H (C6): Doublet (coupling with F-2), ~7.2 ppm.[1]
Methoxy: Singlet, 3.8 ppm.
Methodological & Application
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2026 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 7 / 10 Tech Support
Note: The absence of meta-coupling indicates the correct 2,5-substitution pattern relative
to the protons (i.e., protons are para to each other? No, protons are at 3 and 6.[2] They
are para to each other. Thus, they appear as two doublets with no mutual coupling, only F-
coupling).[1][2]
Impurity Profile
Des-Chloro Analog: From over-reduction in Step 3. Monitor by LCMS (Mass -34).
Regioisomer (6-Chloro): From incorrect direction in Step 2. Distinguishable by NMR
(coupling constants of aromatic protons will differ).
Azo-dimers: Colored impurities from Step 4. Remove via silica plug.
References
Regioselective SNAr on Difluoronitrobenzenes
Journal of Fluorine Chemistry, Vol 126, Issue 4, "Nucleophilic substitution of fluoro-
nitrobenzenes."[1][2]
Chlorination of Activated Aromatics: Smith, K. et al. "Regioselective chlorination of phenols
and anilines." Tetrahedron Letters, 2008.
Synthesis of Osimertinib Intermediates
World Intellectual Property Organization, WO2013014448A1, "Pytmidine derivatives for
inhibiting EGFR."[2] (Describes similar aniline scaffolds). [1][2]
General Diazotization Protocols
Vogel's Textbook of Practical Organic Chemistry, 5th Ed, Section 6.[2]
Chemical Identity Verification
CAS Common Chemistry, "5-Chloro-2-fluoro-4-methoxyphenol".[1] [1][2]
Methodological & Application
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2026 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 8 / 10 Tech Support